Example CN201 & CN210 Wireless VPN Gateway
NITROX™Soho CN201 & CN210
Secure Communication Processor
Product Brief
NITROX SohoSohoSohoSoho CN201 & CN210 DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT FEATURES & BENEFITS
The NITROX Soho CN201 & CN210 belongs to a full family of
Secure Communication Processors™ designed to meet the

PRODUCT SUMMARY
Ordering Information
Part Number System Interfaces Package IPSec  VPN performance
CN210-200BG276
PCI 32bit 33MHz,
3 x RMII/MII
276 PBGA >60Mbps
CN210-166BG276
PCI 32bit 33MHz,
3 x RMII/MII
276 PBGA >50Mbps
CN201-200BG276
PCI 32bit 33MHz,
3 x RMII/MII
276 PBGA >40Mbps
CN201-166BG276
PCI 32bit 33MHz,
3 x RMII/MII
276 PBGA >30Mbps
Reduced system cost and complexity
• Single chip high performing solution with low
power and small footprint
Quick time to market with complete solution
• Evaluation board, processor, software
• Software driver and application
Highly Scaleable solution with NITROX SohoSohoSohoSoho
Family
• Common MIPS32 4Km Processor, API and
Footprint
System Processor
• High performance MIPS32 4Km processor at 166 & 200
MHz
• 16 KB instruction cache
• 16 KB data cache
• 16 KB Scratchpad
System Control
• Four interrupt inputs
• 55 GPIOs
• MIPS timer, 2 system timers, and watchdog timer
• Block copy engine
Security Engine
• IPSec Hardware accelerator for ESP-HMAC
• AES, DES, 3DES encryption
• SHA-1, MD-5 authentication
• 32 Bit true random number generator
• IPSec compliant
LAN Interface
• 3 x MII/RMII 10/100 Ethernet MACs
• VLAN support
Memory Controller
• Glueless interface for up to 256 MB of SDRAM
• Glueless interface for up to 32 MB of flash
High-Performance Buses
• 32-bit, 33MHz PCI  (PCI V2.1 & V2.2 compatible)
• Flexible external local bus interface (up to 25 MBps
data throughput)
PRODUCT SUMMARY
 High Speed Internal Bus
• Peak bandwidth of 4.25 Gbps
• True parallel processing
Electrical
• 276 pin PBGA
• Vcc 3.3V I/O, 1.8V core
• Power consumption 1.7W
Miscellaneous Interfaces
• 2 UARTs
• SPI/MPI
• Two-wire serial
Software
• APIs: MACs, Security engine, and Block Copy
• Board support package
• 802.11 Drivers
Development Tools